A Report
on
Offline Campus Connect Program
"Prarambh"
14th
March 2022
Organized by
Department of Information Technology
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
1
Report of Activities under offline campus connect program- named as “Prarambh”
Date: 14/03/2022
An offline campus connect program named as “Prarambh” was conducted by the department of
Information Technology on 14th March 2022. The event was planned by preparing a class wise
detailed schedule of activities/ deliberation to be covered along with the brochure.
Objectives of event:
 To detail about the available facilitation in the department for the students.
 To enhance the interaction and develop the familiarity with student in offline mode.
 To introduce the departmental faculty and staff members to the students.
 To describe various provisions under Flexible Curriculum and Initiatives under NEP
2020 (such as Multi-Disciplinary Education, Cross Disciplinary Thinking, Holistic
development and All Round Development with emphasis on the importance of Innovation
and Skill Development in the present scenario) .
 To provide the guidelines for Continued Teaching Learning in offline mode.
 To expose the Training, Internship and Placement scenario of the institute and motivate
them to move ahead in the same road map with enriched attainments.
 To brief about the significance of Course Outcomes (COs), Programme Outcomes
(POs), Programme Educational Objectives (PEOs) along with the Bloom’s Taxonomy
Various attributes and activities of the event:
 Invitation through online messenger
 GeoTag based prior location sharing
 ICT Enabled Attendance System
 HoD and Faculty Interaction
 Introduction of Faculty & Students
 Presentation on Department Profile & Achievements
 Presentation on Flexible Curriculum & Implementation of NEP 2020 attributes
such as Minor Specialization, Honours, Novel Engaging Course (NEC), All round
involvement, Skill based mini projects, Summer Internship Programmes (SIP-I and
SIP-II), Multiple Mode Teaching Learning Pattern (MMTLP), Multiple Mode
Logical Pattern Examination (MMPLE), Internship etc.
 Training and Placement & Internship Awareness Activity
 Self-Learning through Swayam & NPTEL courses and Information about the
NPTEL Local Chapter and its Rank in the country
 Discussion on the importance of credit transfer in the global scenario
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
2
 Arrangement of counselling session by the institute counsellor – Dr. Sapna Kumari
 Discussion on the importance of faculty feedback participation
 Institute Tour
 Fun games
 Online feedback of the event – Prarambh (offline campus connect program)
Brief details about conducted activities under “Prarambh”:
1. Circulation of invitation through online messenger
Class Co-ordinators circulated the invitation brochure & schedule of the event to the
respective students in advance.
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
3
2. Geotag Based Prior Location Sharing:
Circulation of the class room location
through Geotag information to
navigate students to their respective
class prior to the event so that student
can find their class without manual
guidance.
3. ICT enabled Attendance System:
Conduct the online attendance of the
student using digital centralized
attendance system through QR-code.
QR-code generated and pasted on the door of the classroom for students, so that they can scan the
same from their mobile phone for marking the attendance in fast and automated manner.
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
4
4. Activity Schedule
Parallel activities were conducted as per the following schedule in four classrooms. These
activities were carried out by faculty members and supporting staffs of IT Department.
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
5
 HoD and Faculty Interaction
Head of department and Faculty members
interacted with the students
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
6
 Presentation on Department Profile & Achievements
 Presentation on Flexible Curriculum & NEP 2020
 Training and Placement & Internship Awareness activity
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
7
 Arrangement of counselling session by the institute counsellor  – Dr. Sapna Kumari
 Self-Learning through SWAYAM, NPTEL Courses
 Fun Games
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
8
 Collage of Glimpses of Students (All disciplines under IT Department), Faculty
members with HoD
MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND SCIENCE, GWALIOR
(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal)
Department of Information Technology
9
 Sample online Feedback Collected from students for event
Outcomes:
 Awareness about the class timetable, mode of teaching, mode of exam, blooms
taxonomy and other related arrangement in the offline mode.
 Awareness of department profile and available facilities/schemes for the students.
 Understanding of provisions and scope of Flexible Curriculum & NEP 2020 among
students.
 Students acquired the knowledge of SWAYAM/ NPTEL and opportunities & scope for
becoming good self-learner and other future endeavours.
 Improved understanding regarding how to explore Internship and Placement
opportunities and commence on preparation accordingly in prior manner.
   (Dr. Sanjiv Sharma)         (Dr. Akhilesh Tiwari)
   Assistant Professor         Professor & Head
   Event In-charge                       Department of IT
Enclosures:
1. Attendance of the students- Collected through ICT Enabled Centralised Attendance System  (Annexure-I)
Department of Information Technology (Annexure-I)
Attendance through ICT Enabled Attendance System
Timestamp Email Address Name of Student Enrollment Number Mobile Number Branch Year
3/14/2022 10:09:21 2021AM63DE@mits.ac.in Devendra singh 0901Am211022 8871234992 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:09:36 2021am410@mitsgwl.ac.in Shaikh Ilyan 0901am211053 9516649528 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:09:51 2021am8pi@mitsgwl.ac.in Piyush Kushwah 0901AM211036 09171169038 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:10:11 vanshgawra008@gmail.com Vansh Gawra 0901AM211062 +916267485004 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:11:21 2021am52ha@mitsgwl.ac.in Harsh Chouksey 0901AM211026 8989000658 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:11:39 2021am20ro@mitsgwl.ac.in Rohit Gupta 0901AM211045 7697842713 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:13:39 2021am10av@mitsgwl.ac.in Avinash gupta 0901AM211019 8103620490 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:14:12 2021am21an@mitsgwl.ac.in Anand bhadoria 2021am21an 9644775489 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:14:46 2021AM211056@mitsgwl.ac.in Shraiy Khaddar 0901AM211056 09171656905 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:15:11 vishalxsoni1@gmail.com Vishal soni 0901am211064 8319044258 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:15:54 2021am60ma@mitsgwl.ac.in MAYANK UCHARIYA 0901AM211030 8223943111 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:15:59 2021am65ar@mitsgwl.ac.in Aryan Singh 0901AM211015 9713904100 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:16:12 aashutoshsavita09@gmail.com Aashutosh savita 0901AM211001 7000857280 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:16:18 2021am14ad@mitsgwl.ac.in Aditya Jain 0901AM211005 9399819704 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:17:03 intelvostro470@gmail.com Rudraksh saraf 0901AM211046 +916262067147 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:17:19 2021am48ak@mitsgwl.ac.in AKANSH NAMDEO 0901AM211007 7724861942 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:17:45 2021ad34pu@mitsgwl.ac.in Pushpendra Singh Gurjar 0901AD211039 8770111275 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:18:03 2021AM31pr@mits.ac.in Priyanshu Jain 0901AM211042 8435110579 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:18:14 2021ad58pr@mitsgwl.ac.in Prashant patidar 0901AD211038 8905159172 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:18:34 2021ad10an@mitsgwl.ac.in Ankit Sharma 0901AD211006 09685411900 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:18:35 2021AD57SH@mitsgwl.ac.in Shailendra Dhakad 0901AD211054 09981806323 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:18:52 2021am12pr@mitsgwl.ac.in Pratima jadon 0901AM211039 9522157353 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:18:58 ayush.26goyal@gmail.com Ayush Goyal 0901AD211007 9424690165 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:19:04 2021ad49vi@mitsgwl.ac.in Vikram 0901AD211065 6266808163 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:19:10 2021ad23sa@mitsgwl.ac.in Saurabh Singh Gurjar 0901AD211053 9754318781 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:19:14 2021ad30sa@mitsgwl.ac.in Sanjeev mishra 0901ad211049 09302248396 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:19:24 2021ad6sh@mitsgwl.ac.in Shakti Soni 0901AD211055 09770283431 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:19:39 2021ad48ja@mitsgwl.ac.in Jayesh Kushwah 0901ad211022 6264041114 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:19:49 2021ad14dh@mitsgwl.ac.in Dhruve Kiyawat 0901AD211011 7489419188 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:20:00 2021ad12ma@mitsgwl.ac.in Manish Sharma 0901AD211028 9109291324 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:20:48 2021ad4kr@mitsgwl.ac.in Krishna Sharma 0901AD211025 6260499041 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:20:56 2021ad64ku@mitsgwl.ac.in KUNAL KHARE 0901AD211026 7440900124 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:21:04 2021AD28SA@mitsgwl.ac.in Sarthak Jain 0901AD211051 08770503195 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:21:08 chauhanrounak07@gmail.com Rounak Chauhan 0901AD211043 9399381575 IT First
3/14/2022 10:21:12 2021ad8sa@mitsgwl.ac.in Sandeep Singh Rajawat 0901AD211048 7770992301 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:21:20 2021ad41si@mitsgwl.ac.in Siddhant Asati 0901AD211060 6261772862 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:21:27 2021ad45ka@mitsgwl.ac.in Kanishka Jain 0901AD211023 7974341125 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:21:38 2021ad39su@mitsgwl.ac.in Subhash singh 0901AD211062 9614362613 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:22:05 2021ad40sh@mitsgwl.ac.in Shiv Shrivastava 0901AD211057 8770330828 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:23:54 2021am38an@mitsgwl.ac.in Anant Sharma 0901AM211011 9179360824 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:26:34 2021ad47ho@mitsgwl.ac.in Honey Agrawal 0901AD211021 6265030462 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:27:46 2021am33mu@mitsgwl.ac.in Muskan Sharma 0901AM211032 9131482669 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:27:59 2021am46an@mitsgwl.ac.in Anushka Khemaria 0901am211013 9479810400 AIML First
3/14/2022 10:35:34 2021ad46pa@mitsgwl.ac.in Pawan Patidar 0901ad211036 9131737110 AIDS First
3/14/2022 10:50:37 2021io63al@mitsgwl.ac.in Alsaba khan 0901IO211007 8602867795 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:50:48 2021io54so@mitsgwl.ac.in SONAM TOMAR 0901IO211061 08269025673 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:51:46 priyanshishrivastava555@gmail.com Priyanshi Shrivastava 0901IO211043 7879595482 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:53:33 xmart4512@gmail.com JAVED KHAN 0901IO211025 9340954281 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:54:03 rishabhpandey326@gmail.com Rishabh Pandey 0901IO211048 8435665163 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:54:34 2021io40an@mitsgwl.ac.in Anubhav sharma 0901IO211009 7049792037 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:54:53 humptysharma869281@gmail.com Aman sharma 09011io211008 8962603584 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:55:01 2021ai63is@mitsgwl.ac.in Isha verma 0901AI211037 8770454658 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:55:27 iamashish761@gmail.com Ashish Patel 0901IO211012 7987047208 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:55:33 ayushrajput9171@gmail.com Ayush Rajput 0901IO211014 9171640837 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:56:39 anisingh2708@gmail.com Anirudh Singh Rajawat 0901AI211008 9109234561 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:57:03 2021ai25om@mitsgwl.ac.in Om Tiwari 0901AI211046 7470825671 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:57:14 2021ai28so@mitsgwl.ac.in Soumya Singh Parihar 0901AI211064 6261268641 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:57:22 2021ai54pr@mitsgwl.ac.in Priyanshi Garg 0901AI211054 8965822359 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:57:22 2021io31sa@mitsgwl.ac.in Satyam Shukla 0901IO211053 9754996929 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:57:23 2021ai14pa@mitsgwl.ac.in Parth Johri 0901AI211047 7489387835 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:57:26 2021io66su@mitsgwl.ac.in Sujal sharma 0901io211062 6268800426 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:57:57 2021ai27an@mitsgwl.ac.in Ananya Agrawal 0901AI211007 8878331661 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:58:06 2021io53pr@mitsgwl.ac.in PRATEEK SRIVASTAVA 0901IO211041 8305000412 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:58:20 diyapathak555@gmail.com Diya Pathak 0901IO211021 9589388987 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:58:31 2021ai10sh@mitsgwalior.ac.in Shivam pratap Singh 0901AI211059 7042710575 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:58:36 2021ai13su@mitsgwl.ac.in Suhani Jhawar 0901AI211065 07489112829 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:58:41 snehaagrawal7489@gmail.com Sneha Agrawal 0901AI211062 07489264156 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:58:44 2021ai57vi@mitsgwl.ac.in Vikas Singh Baghel 0901AI211068 8349530533 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:58:51 2021AI411@mitsgwl.ac.in Aditi shrivastava 0901AI211003 6264647656 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:59:03 2021ai48bh@mitsgwl.ac.in Bhumi Goyal 0901ai211018 8103817131 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:59:08 2021ai18sh@mitsgwl.ac.in Shivam Thakre 0901ai211060 8435882554 AIR First
3/14/2022 10:59:12 ayuj5571@gmail.com Ayushi Jain 0901IO211015 7909894213 IoT First
3/14/2022 10:59:52 2021ai23hi@mitsgwl.ac.in Hiya gupta 0901AI211036 9893933606 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:00:16 2021ai12aa@mitsgwl.ac.in Aalekh Goyal 0901AI211001 9584150343 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:01:15 2021ai17ab@mitsgwl.ac.in Abhishek gupta 0901AI211002 6263129399 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:01:36 2021IO36TA@mitsgwl.ac.in Tanishq Singh Yadav 0901IO211065 9425070463 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:01:41 2021am64pr@mitsgwl.ac.in Prince khatik 0901AM211041 8085654567 AIML First
3/14/2022 11:01:57 2021ai59ja@mitsgwl.ac.in JAYDEEP 0901AI211039 6269929308 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:01:58 chandravanshi.akshat24@gmail.com AKSHAT CHANDRAVANSHI0901AI211006 9009709578 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:02:03 2021ai38du@mitsgwl.ac.in Dushyant Pathak 0901AI211028 6264195144 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:02:32 2021io65na@mitsgwl.ac.in Nazia khan 0901IO211035 7880067571 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:02:33 2021ai4pr@mitsgwl.ac.in Pradeep Raghuvanshi 0901AI211049 7726930845 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:02:34 kshitij2809@gmail.com Kshitij kevat 0901IO211029 9644348997 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:02:50 suryanshspss@gmail.com Suryansh Pratap Singh Sikarwar0901IO211063 08269610049 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:03:11 2021ai69V@mitsgwl.ac.in V suraj Kumar 0901Ai211067 9340466486 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:03:21 2021io17ya@mitsgwl.ac.in Yasar Ali 0901IO211069 7610277367 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:03:32 2021ai61hi@mitsgwl.ac.in Himanshu Ashware 0901AI211034 7772828524 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:03:37 2021io57bh@mitsgwl.ac.in Bhavya Upadhyay 0901IO211017 +916265931457 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:03:39 2021io55ni@mitsgwl.ac.in Nishant Baishander 0901IO211036 9691786986 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:03:54 2021ai16dh@mitsgwl.ac.in Dhruv Saxena 0901AI211025 7049850585 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:04:23 samarth.dubey79@gmail.com Samarth Dubey 0901Io211051 08962764031 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:04:56 2021ai33di@mitsgwl.ac.in Divyansh upadhyay 0901ai211026 9630849984 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:04:57 2021io58ad@mitsgwl.ac.in ADITYA SINGH RAJAWAT0901IO211005 8959419285 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:05:01 2021io67pi@mitsgwl.ac.in piyush singh 0901Io211037 8439312396 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:05:19 2021ai5dh@mitsgwl.ac.in Dhruv Agrawal 0901AI211024 7999256676 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:05:22 2021io49ra@mitsgwl.ac.in Raj Jat 0901IO211046 7610251552 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:05:45 2021io69de@mitsgwl.ac.in Devesh narvariya 0901IO211019 9179331793 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:05:59 2021ai58ma@mitsgwl.ac.in Makhan Solanki 0901AI211043 9691669613 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:06:23 mohittyagigwl98@gmail.com Mohit tyagi 0901IO211031 8770888402 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:06:54 2021io7ad@mitsgwl.ac.in Aditya Shrimali 0901IO211004 8815692890 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:07:39 2021io20va@mitsgwl.ac.in VAIDIK YADAV 0901IO211068 8319907760 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:07:49 2021ai24ar@mitsgwl.ac.in Arin Rathore 0901AI211009 9691112016 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:07:53 2021io27na@mitsgwl.ac.in Naman panjre 0901IO211034 9691384449 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:09:27 2021ai50go@mitsgwl.ac.in Goutam Parmar 0901AI211032 09516308356 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:10:22 2021ad52ga@mitsgwl.ac.in Gaurav Chaudhary 0901AD211015 9302365160 AIDS First
3/14/2022 11:11:25 2021io48sa@mitsgwl.ac.in Sajal Aggarwal 0901IO211050 7447077607 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:12:37 jaydeepyaduvanshi09@gmail.com Jaydeep yaduwanshi 0901io211026 6987279728 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:12:38 2021ai43ch@mitsgwl.ac.in Chandramani shukla 0901AI211019 7999635206 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:12:57 rajdwivedi11022002@gmail.com Raj Dwivedi 0901IO211045 6260841968 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:14:22 2021io60ab@mitsgwl.ac.in Abhinav Pandey 0901IO211001 08959388994 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:14:51 2021io39ch@gmail.com Chaitanya lokhande 0901IO211018 6266926835 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:17:28 2021io52sh@mitsgwl.ac.in Shashank Vishwakarma 0901IO211055 9691042052 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:24:29 2021ai29ar@mitsgwl.ac.in Arjun Kumar Soni 0901ai211010 6261566281 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:24:41 2021io37ra@mitsgwl.ac.in Rashi Trivedi 0901IO211047 6261968342 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:33:49 2021ai56ay@mitsgwl.ac.in Ayushman mahalgamaiya0901AI211017 7879621720 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:36:27 yashrajrai321@gmail.com Yashraj rai 0901AI211069 8529467852 AIR First
3/14/2022 11:36:57 shashankghuraiya@gmail.com Shashank Singh 0901IO211054 +916265008641 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:37:07 2021io1pr@mitsgwl.ac.in Priyanshu jha 0901IO211042 9425790343 IoT First
3/14/2022 11:57:31 2021io22pr@mitsgwl.ac.in Pragati Agrawal 0901io211038 9131034146 IoT First
3/14/2022 12:15:20 prashantptdr03@gmail.com Prashant Patidar 0901IO 09301374708 IoT First
3/14/2022 12:45:28 2021ad54hi@mitsgwl.ac.in Himanshu Lodha 0901AD211020 8103465610 AIDS First
3/14/2022 13:09:48 adityapatidar62630@gmail.com Aditya Patidar 0901AI211004 6263060878 AIR First
3/14/2022 13:56:53 hrishabhchauhan007@gmail.com HRISHABH CHAUHAN 0901IT211025 07987249726 IT First
3/14/2022 14:00:18 2021itmo@mitsgwl.ac Mohnish kadam 0901IT211032 8435229068 IT First
3/14/2022 14:01:41 2021ai9ay@mitsgwl.ac.in AYUSHI YADAV 0901AI211016 9399908288 AIR First
3/14/2022 14:01:55 khushu085@gmail.com Khushi sharma 0901IO211028 8966055776 IoT First
3/14/2022 14:02:13 2021ai19ay@mitsgwl.ac.in Ayushi agrawal 0901AI211015 6262076822 AIR First